504162522 01/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4209199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
NIPPON PAINT HOL	DINGS CO.	, LTD.		11/25/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NIPPON PAINT SURF CHEMICALS CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	Address: 4-1-15, MINAMISHINAGAWA					
City:	SHINA	SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	140-86	75				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		8349446				
Patent Number:		8241742				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (20		(202)822-1111				
) the e-mail address first; if t I; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Email:	-	patentmail@whda.com	m be sent v			
P + + +		ESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP				
-		50 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW				
Address Line 2: SU		SUITE 700				
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		G160020US00	G160020US00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LEE C. WRIGHT	LEE C. WRIGHT			
SIGNATURE:		/Lee C. Wright/	/Lee C. Wright/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/04/2017	01/04/2017			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
ource=ASSIGNMENT	_USP8349	4468241742#page1.tif				
ACCIONNENT		4468241742#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIPPON PAINT HOLDINGS CO., LTD. and NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, corporations duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having their principal places of business at 2-1-2, Oyodokita, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-8511, JAPAN and 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, respectively, are the owners of an entire right, title and interest in the inventions listed below;

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Assignment Reel /Frame
8,349,446	January 8, 2013	Coated Steel Sheet	022462/0377
8,241,742	August 14, 2012	Coated Steel Sheet Comprising a Composite Coat Containing Compounded Resin Particles	022462/0438

WHEREAS, NIPPON PAINT HOLDINGS CO., LTD., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent to NIPPON PAINT SURF CHEMICALS CO., LTD., hereinafter ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, NIPPON PAINT SURF CHEMICALS CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 4-1-15, Minamishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8675 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest of said Letters Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of November, 2016.

Assignor : NIPPON PAINT HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Signature of Representative : ______

Yasuhiro KINOSHITA General Manager, Intellectual Property

2 / 2